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Empowering lives.
Impacting Community.

2024 AnnualReport
The Mission of Mental Health America of South Central
Kansas (MHASCK) is to empower and assist youth, families,
and adults in our community to achieve optimal mental
health and wellness through education, advocacy, and
service.

2024 Income Sources community programs
implemented successfully

2024 Income by Program Individuals served by program

Consumer Demographics Consumer Demographics by Age/Race

individuals successfully reached
across South Central Kansas

School-Based Services

Children and Adult Services

info@mhasck.org 316-685-1821 www.mhasck.org

2473
Prevention

6316
Outpatient

513
Residential Care and Housing

925
Aging Services



163 Employees 15 Board Members 31 Sponsors

Thanking our Community Supporters!

2024 Annual Report

Thank you to our Board of Directors of 2024

Thank you to our Workforce
and Executive Staff Thank you to our Beautiful Minds Gala Sponsors

Samuel Thompson, Board Chairman - Cox Communications
Arnold Hudspeth, Board Treasurer - Retired

Charles McClellan, Board Secretary - Attorney, Foulston LLP
Laura Rainwater - Sedgwick County Election Commissioner

Lavonta Williams - Retired
Kenneth Stoltzfus - VP of Academic Affairs, Friends University

Pilar Pedraza - Senior/Political Reporter, KAKE TV
Michael Hughes - EVP, Prof Engineering Consultants, PA

Amelia Phommachanh - Sales/Student - Fartleks
Jennifer Matzen - Retired

Angel Culver, Realtor - Keller Williams
Brandi Booher, Business HR Leader - Cargill

Jared Simpson, President - Simpson Construction Services, Inc.
Brock Nelson, Retired - Koch Industries
Erik Hatten, CEO - Corterra Healthcare

AGH
Angel Culver

BHC
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Kansas

Centene Corporation
Commerce Bank

Conco
Counslr

Cox Business
Delta Dental

Fidelity Bank, N.A.
Foulston Construction

Foulston Law
Genoa Healthcare
Holland Pathways

IWP Foundation Repair
KAKE

Kansas Health Foundation
KeyCentric
KMUW 89.1

Landmark Commercial
Mahaney Group

Mariner Wealth Advisors
Novacoast

PEC
Rhoden Roofing

Simpson Construction
Thrive Restaurant Group

Vantage Point
Village Point Financial Group

Zant Technologies

info@mhasck.org 316-685-1821 www.mhasck.org

Executive Staff
 
Mary C Jones, President/CEO                                               mcjones@mhasck.org
Steve Schmidt, CFO                                                      steve.schmidt@mhasck.org
Angela Watson, COO                                                 angela.watson@mhasck.org
Therese Veberg, Sr Dir of Housing and Facilities therese.veberg@mhasck.org
Autumn Schowalter, Sr Dir of Integrated Care        aschowalter@mhasck.org 
Bethany Anderson, Senior Director of Grants                     blippe@mhasck.org 
Tim Schweitzer, Director of IT                                  tim.schweitzer@mhasck.org
Danielle Basile, Director of Human Resources       danielle.basile@mhasck.org
Kay Burnett, Senior Director of Prevention Services     kburnett@mhasck.org

Workforce

163 employees (128 =FT, 35 = PT)
5 member Accounting Department
2 member Human Resources Department
2 member Information Technology Department


